HOUSE COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS & LABOR

TAPE LOG
May 16, 2007 Hearing Room D
3:00 P.M. Tapes 97- 98
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Mike Schaufler, Chair

Rep. Sal Esquivel, Vice-Chair
Rep. Paul Holvey, Vice-Chair
Rep. Vicki Berger

Rep. Diane Rosenbaum

Rep. Patti Smith

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Chris Edwards

STAFF PRESENT: Theresa Van Winkle, Committee Administrator
Kristen Miller, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

SB 504A — Public Hearing
SB 504A — Work Session
SB 506A — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
97A 002 Chair Schaufler calls the meeting to order at 3:04 p.m.
SB 504A — PUBLIC HEARING
005 Chair Schaufler
006 Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator
012 Chair Schaufler
018 John Shilts, Administrator, Workers’” Compensation Division,
Department of Consumer and Business Services (DCBS)
(EXHIBIT A)
025 Shilts
050 Shilts
056 Anthony Miller, Secretary, Oregon Self Insurers Association
(OSIA) (EXHIBIT B)
073 Ronald Atwood, Attorney, OSIA
085 Chair Schaufler
SB 504A - WORK SESSION
087 Chair Schaufler
092 MOTION: Rep. Esquivel moves to ADOPT SB 504-A3
amendments dated 05/16/07. (EXHIBIT C)
97A 093 VOTE: 6-0-1
EXCUSED: 1 - Rep. C. Edwards
095 Chair Schaufler, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.
098 MOTION: Rep. Esquivel moves SB 504A to the floor with a

101

DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
VOTE: 6-0-1



SB 506A — PUBLIC HEARING

102

104

97A

98A

107
108
112
114

125
150
160

175
188
200
221
223
236
250
268
277
278
282
292
294
316
322
337
341
359

361
371
382
400
412
414
417
425
450
456
465
015
021
034
050
070

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
EXCUSED: 1 - Rep. C. Edwards

Chair Schaufler declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. ESQUIVEL will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler

Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator
Chair Schaufler

John Shilts, Administrator, Workers’” Compensation Division,
Department of Consumer and Business Services (DCBS)
(EXHIBITS D & E)

Shilts

Shilts

Ronald Atwood, Attorney, Oregon Self Insurers Association
(OSIA)

Atwood

Linda Barno, Director, OSIA
Rep. Rosenbaum

Chair Schaufler

Rep. Rosenbaum

Atwood

Atwood

Chair Schaufler

Atwood

Rep. Rosenbaum

Atwood

Rep. Rosenbaum

Atwood

Rep. Rosenbaum

Atwood

Rep. Rosenbaum

Atwood

Rep. Rosenbaum

Atwood

Rep. Rosenbaum

Atwood

Atwood

Chair Schaufler

Atwood

Rep. Rosenbaum

Rep. Rosenbaum

Rep. Rosenbaum

Atwood

Atwood

Chair Schaufler

Rep. Rosenbaum

Shilts

Shilts

Rep. Rosenbaum



072 Chair Schaufler

074 Shilts

086 Chair Schaufler

089 Shilts

092 Rep. Rosenbaum

092 Chair Schaufler

098 Rep. Holvey

118 Barno

125 Barno

150 Barno

156 Chair Schaufler

158 Shilts

162 Rep. Holvey

170 Shilts

189 Rep. Holvey

196 Chair Schaufler

203 Ernest Delmazzo, Executive Director, Injured Workers’ Alliance
(EXHIBIT F)

225 Delmazzo

250 Delmazzo

275 Delmazzo

300 Delmazzo

321 Chair Schaufler

322 Delmazzo

329 Chair Schaufler adjourns the meeting at 4:01 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

SB 504A, written testimony, John Shilts, 2 pp

SB 504A, prepared informational letter, Anthony Miller, 1 p
SB 504A, -3 Amendments, staff, 1 p

SB 506A, written testimony, John Shilts, 2 pp

SB 506A, prepared information, John Shilts, 2 pp

SB 506A, written testimony, Ernest Delmazzo, 2 pp

mmYaw>



