HOUSE COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS & LABOR

TAPE LOG

May 16, 2007 Hearing Room D 3:00 P.M. Tapes 97- 98

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Mike Schaufler, Chair

Rep. Sal Esquivel, Vice-Chair Rep. Paul Holvey, Vice-Chair

Rep. Vicki Berger Rep. Diane Rosenbaum Rep. Patti Smith

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Chris Edwards

STAFF PRESENT: Theresa Van Winkle, Committee Administrator

Kristen Miller, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

SB 504A – Public Hearing SB 504A – Work Session SB 506A – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER		
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER		
97A	002	Chair Schaufler calls the meeting to order at 3:04 p.m.		
SB 504A – PUBLIC HEARING				
	005	Chair Schaufler		
	006	Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator		
	012	Chair Schaufler		
	018	John Shilts, Administrator, Workers' Compensation Division, Department of Consumer and Business Services (DCBS) (EXHIBIT A)		
	025	Shilts		
	050	Shilts		
	056	Anthony Miller, Secretary, Oregon Self Insurers Association (OSIA) (EXHIBIT B)		
	073	Ronald Atwood, Attorney, OSIA		
	085	Chair Schaufler		
SB 504A - WORK SESSION				
	087	Chair Schaufler		
	092	MOTION: Rep. Esquivel moves to ADOPT SB 504-A3 amendments dated 05/16/07. (EXHIBIT C)		
97A	093	VOTE: 6-0-1 EXCUSED: 1 - Rep. C. Edwards		
	095	Chair Schaufler, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.		
	098	MOTION: Rep. Esquivel moves SB 504A to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.		
	101	VOTE: 6-0-1		

In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. **AYE:**

EXCUSED: 1 - Rep. C. Edwards Chair Schaufler declares the motion CARRIED. 102 REP. ESQUIVEL will lead discussion on the floor.

104 Chair Schaufler

	104	Chair Schaufler
SB 506A - P	UBLIC HEARING	
	107	Chair Schaufler
	108	Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator
	112	Chair Schaufler
	114	John Shilts, Administrator, Workers' Compensation Division,
		Department of Consumer and Business Services (DCBS)
		(EXHIBITS D & E)
	125	Shilts
	150	Shilts
	160	Ronald Atwood, Attorney, Oregon Self Insurers Association (OSIA)
	175	Atwood
	188	Linda Barno, Director, OSIA
	200	Rep. Rosenbaum
	221	Chair Schaufler
	223	Rep. Rosenbaum
	236	Atwood
	250	Atwood
	268	Chair Schaufler
	277	Atwood
	278	Rep. Rosenbaum
	282	Atwood
	292	Rep. Rosenbaum
	294	Atwood
	316	Rep. Rosenbaum
	322	Atwood
	337	Rep. Rosenbaum
	341	Atwood
	359	Rep. Rosenbaum
97A	361	Atwood
	371	Rep. Rosenbaum
	382	Atwood
	400	Atwood
	412	Chair Schaufler
	414	Atwood
	417	Rep. Rosenbaum
	425	Rep. Rosenbaum
	450	Rep. Rosenbaum
	456	Atwood
00.4	465	Atwood
98A	015	Chair Schaufler
	021	Rep. Rosenbaum
	034	Shilts
	050	Shilts

Rep. Rosenbaum

070

072	Chair Schaufler
074	Shilts
086	Chair Schaufler
089	Shilts
092	Rep. Rosenbaum
092	Chair Schaufler
098	Rep. Holvey
118	Barno
125	Barno
150	Barno
156	Chair Schaufler
158	Shilts
162	Rep. Holvey
170	Shilts
189	Rep. Holvey
196	Chair Schaufler
203	Ernest Delmazzo, Executive Director, Injured Workers' Alliance
	(EXHIBIT F)
225	Delmazzo
250	Delmazzo
275	Delmazzo
300	Delmazzo
321	Chair Schaufler
322	Delmazzo
329	Chair Schaufler adjourns the meeting at 4:01 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SB 504A, written testimony, John Shilts, 2 pp
- B. SB 504A, prepared informational letter, Anthony Miller, 1 p
- C. SB 504A, -3 Amendments, staff, 1 p
- D. SB 506A, written testimony, John Shilts, 2 pp
- E. SB 506A, prepared information, John Shilts, 2 pp
- F. SB 506A, written testimony, Ernest Delmazzo, 2 pp